

Veloce Spares Limited - Nov 2020

Part No.	Name	Price
11/2M	WEBB FORK BUSH - 3/8 SPINDLE	£3.75
11MS	WEBB FORK BUSH - 7/16 SPINDLE	£5.50
12MS	WEBB FORK BUSH - 1/2 SPINDLE	£5.50
17/2F	WEBB FORK SPINDLE - H'WT	£20.00
17F	WEBB FORK SPINDLE - H'WT	£25.00
19F	3/8" SPRING WASHER - SPINDLE	£0.50
20/2M	DAMPER FRICTION DISC M/MAC 39-	£5.90
20F	GIRDER FORK SPINDLE NUT	£3.50
21M	HANDLEBAR BOLTS, RIGID, 5/16" BSC STAINLESS	£4.40
22F	KNURLED WASHER FOR WEBB FORKS	£3.60
23M	RUBBER BUSH FOR WEBB DAMPER	£3.10
23MS	DAMPER MOUNTING WASHER	£1.95
24M	GIRDER FORK DAMPER STUD	£5.95
27/2F	WEBB FORK SPINDLE - HEAVYWEIGHT	£23.00
27/3F	WEBB FORK SPINDLE - H'WT	£22.50
27/4F	WEBB FORK SPINDLE - H'WT	£28.00
27/5F	WEBB FORK SPINDLE - H'WT	£22.50
27F	WEBB FORK SPINDLE - H'WT	£22.50
29F	1/2" SPRING WASHER - SPINDLE	£0.50
30F	GIRDER FORK SPINDLE NUT	£3.50
31F	7/16" SPRING WASHER - SPINDLE	£0.50
32F	KNURLED WASHER FOR WEBB FORKS	£2.50
33/2F	SHOCK ABSORBER FRICTION DISC . MAC '40 ON	£6.50
33F	SHOCK ABSORBER FRICTION DISC	£7.25
36F	STEERING DAMPER ADJUSTER	£10.90
38ET	MILLER REPLICA REAR LIGHT SWINGING ARM MODELS : TAKES 6V BULB	£14.00
40F	CROSS PIN , HANDLEBAR LUG KSS STEEL	£6.60
4MS	FRONT FORK SPRING KSS/MSS	£43.40
53P	RIGID ST/HD DAMP NUT	£19.50
55/2P	WEBB FORK SPINDLE - L'WT	£28.00
55P	WEBB FORK SPINDLE - L'WT	£26.50
57/2P	GIRDER FORK SPINDLE NUT	£3.00
57P	GIRDER FORK SPINDLE NUT	£3.00
58P	KNURLED WASHER	£2.50
59/2P	GIRDER FORK SPINDLE NUT	£3.00
59P	GIRDER FORK SPINDLE NUT	£3.00
60P	5/16" SPRING WASHER - SPINDLE	£0.50
62P	DAMPER FRICTION DISC M/MAC 34-	£5.90
68P	BOLT FOR SPRING LUG STAINLESS	£4.80
72P	KNURLED WASHER	£2.90
73P	GIRDER FORK SPINDLE NUT	£3.00
75/2P	WEBB FORK SPINDLE - L'WT	£11.50
75/3P	WEBB FORK SPINDLE - L'WT	£11.50

75/4P	WEBB FORK SPINDLE - L'WT	£15.75
75/5P	WEBB FORK SPINDLE - L'WT	£15.75
75P	WEBB FORK SPINDLE - L'WT	£25.00
8M	FRONT FORK SPRING, MAC/MOV	£43.40
9M	MUDGUARD BRACKET	£6.85
A131	REAR MUDGUARD TRANSFER	£1.90
A132	PETROL TANK TRANSFER (MODERN)	£1.90
A132/2	PETROL TANK TRANSFER T.T.WINNERS	£1.90
A133	STEERING HEAD TRANSFER	£2.50
A134/2	OIL TANK TRANSFER, RIGID MODEL	£1.90
A134/4	OIL TANK TRANSFER, SWINGING ARM MODELS	£1.95
A134/INST	Instructions for using transfers	£0.00
A153/2	TOOL BOX TO FRAME CLIP	£3.35
A179/3	Gearbox to primary chaincase gasket MOV/MAC in cork	£1.50
A179/3R	GEARBOX TO PRIMARY CHAINCASE GASKET, MOV&MAC PRIMARY CHAINCASE GASKET SWINGING ARM MODELS-	£3.60
A179/5	Cork	£4.10
A179/5R	PRIMARY CHAINCASE GASKET, IN RUBBER	£8.60
A179/5R/INST	Instructions for fitting Gasket A179/5R	£0.00
A179/6	GEARBOX TO PRIMARY CHAINCASE GASKET S/A	£1.40
A179/6R	GEARBOX TO CHAINCASE GASKET. SWINGING ARM MODELS	£3.60
A22/13	NUMBER PLATE (RIGID MODELS)	£30.00
A22/20	NUMBER PLATE 1939/55 (NOT K'S	£26.50
A220/2	SHORT VELO TWISTGRIP HANDLEBAR RUBBER	£7.25
A220/3	LONG VELO HANDLEBAR RUBBERS - PAIR	£15.00
A225/2	SHORT VELO Left Hand HANDLEBAR RUBBER	£7.25
A23	FRONT NUMBER PLATE	£11.00
A250	SHOULDERED WASHER FOR OIL TANK	£2.50
A253	CLUTCH COVER TRANSFER SWINGING ARM MODELS	£1.90
A253/2	CLUTCH COVER TRANSFER , RIGID MODELS	£1.90
A253A	CLUTCH COVER STICKER S/A MODELS - SELF-ADHESIVE	£1.00
A254	KICKSTART FOOTPIECE SPRING	£3.00
A254/2	KICKSTART SPRING WASHER 46 ON	£0.55
A254/3	KICKSTART FOOTPIECE LEAF SPRING -	£3.00
A27/6	PRIMARY CHAIN 75 LINKS	£39.50
A276/2	PETROL TANK STRAP, 3 GALL TANK	£3.40
A276/3	PETROL TANK STRAP, 4-1/4 GALL	£4.00
A28/4	SECONDARY CHAIN 108 LINKS	£52.00
A28/8	SECONDARY CHAIN 124 LINKS	£53.00
A287	OIL TANK FILTER BOTTOM 'CAP' GASKET,	£0.95
A288	FELT OIL FILTER ELEMENT	£22.50
A293/2	OIL TANK FILTER CENTRAL TUBE	£7.25
A316	REAR SUSPENSION UNIT BOTTOM RUBBERS	£5.20
A319	WM1 DUST COVER FELT	£2.50
A34	5/16" BALL BEARING	£0.35
A37/2D	OIL JET SEALING WASHER	£0.50

A37/5	1/4" ALLOY PLAIN SEALING WASHER	£0.18
A37/5D	1/4" DOWTY SEALING WASHER	£0.55
A37/6D	OIL JET SCREW SEALING WASHER	£0.32
A37/7	ALLOY WASHER 1/8" BSP	£0.30
A37/7D	DOWTY SEALING WASHER 1/8" BSP	£0.55
B100	GEARBOX MAINSHAFT CIRCLIP	£0.40
B22/2	GEARBOX LAYSHAFT BEARING	£13.25
B22E	SLEEVE GEAR BALL BEARING	£30.25
B23	GEARBOX (LATER) END COVER BEARING	£11.95
B29	BALLJOINT PIVOT FOR B28/3	£30.00
B31/2	GEARBOX OIL RETAINER SHIM	£2.20
B34	1/8" WHIT LOCKING PLATE SCREW	£1.45
B35/2	SLEEVE GEAR DISTANCE PIECE	£8.90
B35/3	SLEEVE GEAR DISTANCE PIECE	£8.90
B38	DRAIN PLUG	£3.50
B38/2	OIL LEVEL BOLT STAINLESS	£5.90
B38M	B38 STAINLESS DRAIN PLUG WITH MAGNETIC INSERT	£9.00
B43	GEARBOX END COVER GASKET	£0.60
B43/2	GEARBOX END GASKET VENOM	£1.21
B5/4	MOV/MAC GEARBOX MAINSHAFT	£85.00
B60/4	GEAR PEDAL RUBBER	£4.50
B60/5	FOOTREST RUBBER	£6.50
B69	KNUCKLE JOINT	£18.50
B86	L/SHAFT GEAR 28T MOV/MAC STD	£25.00
B86/2	LAYSHAFT GEAR 27T MOV/MAC CLOSE-RATIO	£45.00
B87	KICKSTART ENG GEAR 1ST MOV/MAC	£9.40
B98	GEARBOX END INSPECTION COVER GASKET	£0.42
BK106	GEARSHAFT NUT, NYLOC, UNF	£1.00
BK106/2	GEARSHAFT NUT NYLOC BSF	£1.00
BK19	KICKSTART RETURN SPRING	£0.00
BK19/2	KICKSTART ENGAGING SPRING	£3.00
BK19A	IMPROVED KICKSTART RETURN SPRING	£5.50
BK23	GEARBOX COVER BEARING KTS/MSS	£18.25
BK33	SLEEVE GEAR OIL THROWER	£7.50
BK40	OIL FILLER PLUG STAINLESS - ENGRAVED	£6.50
BK40P	OIL FILLER PLUG -STAINLESS	£4.75
BK43	GEARBOX GASKET LATER MK1 KSS	£2.50
BK43/2	GEARBOX GASKET MK2 MOV,MAC, RIGID MSS	£1.50
BK52	THRUST CUP WIRE SPRING	£3.50
BK68	INDEXING PAWL SPRING	£4.50
BK73/2	KICKSTART SPRING ANCHOR PIN ALL MODELS	£6.30
BK82	KICKSTART L/SHAFT THRUST WASHER	£5.90
BK82/2	KICKSTART L/SHAFT THRUST WASHER	£4.00
BK85/2	KICKSTART BEARING BUSH	£19.25
BK95	LAYSHAFT WASHER	£4.60
C12	CLUTCH SPRING, EARLY MODELS	£0.35

C12/3	CLUTCH SPRING, KSS/MSS	£0.80
C12/4	CLUTCH SPRING, VIPER/VENOM..etc	£0.80
C28	CLUTCH THRUST RING - SPHERICAL	£10.30
C32	SLEEVE NUT LOCK PLATE K; MAC 7-PLATE	£4.00
C32/2	SLEEVE NUT LOCK PLATE VENOM (9-PLATE)	£4.00
C32/2A	SLEEVE NUT LOCK UNDRILLED	£4.00
C6/2	CLUTCH THRUST PIN	£0.90
C6/3	CLUTCH THRUST PIN	£3.00
C7/26	CLUTCH THRUST RING - PLAIN	£9.80
C8	SLEEVE GEAR SHIM	£2.20
CK14/2	CLUTCH CABLE STOP STAINLESS	£6.50
CK21/2	CLUTCH CABLE STOP HOLDER STAINLESS	£8.00
E16	DYNO BELT FLAT GTP	£16.80
E16/2	FLAT DYNAMO BELT, KSS/MSS	£18.90
E16/3	DYNAMO ' V ' BELT, SHORT	£7.50
E16/4	DYNAMO ' V ' BELT, LONG	£7.50
E51	BATTERY STRAP TRUNNION, PLAIN STAINLESS	£3.15
E51/2	BATTERY STRAP TRUNNION, THREADED STAINLESS	£3.65
E53	2 BA X 1-1/2" BATTERY STRAP BOLT STAINLESS	£2.50
E6/5	DYNAMO STRAP	£10.50
E6/5S	DYNAMO STRAP POLISHED STAINLESS STEEL	£13.50
E9/5	BATTERY STRAP, FRONT STAINLESS	£18.80
E9/6	BATTERY STRAP, REAR STAINLESS	£15.00
F130/10	REAR BRAKE LEVER PIVOT, RIGID	£7.70
F130/14	REAR BRAKE LEVER SUPPORT SWINGING ARM MODELS	£6.40
F130/9	REAR BRAKE LEVER PIVOT, MK2 STAINLESS	£12.50
F130/9A	REAR BRAKE LEVER PIVOT MILD STEEL	£4.00
F14A	R CHAIN ADJ RIGID M/S	£2.40
F165	STEERING HEAD DUST CAP	£3.50
F174/4	FRONT ENGINE PLATE S/A MAC	£5.75
F201/2	CHAINCASE FIXING PIN STAINLESS	£2.80
F233	REAR BRAKE PEDAL SPRING STAINLESS	£7.80
F233/4	BRAKE PEDAL SPRING 1946-53 RIGIDS -STAINLESS	£9.90
F233/5	BRAKE PEDAL SPRING	£3.20
F252	FRONT FORK SPRING - SOLO	£7.25
F252/2	FRONT FORK SPRING SIDECAR	£6.25
F252/3	FRONT FORK SPRING, SCRAMBLER	£7.25
F253	FORK TOP NUT, STANDARD	£13.00
F253/2	FORK TOP NUT, THRUXTON	£14.00
F256/2	FORK BUSH - 1.25" OD	£15.00
F263	STEERING DAMPER ROD	£7.00
F267	FORK DAMPER CIRCLIP	£0.80
F269	HANDLEBAR CLAMP BOLT SWINGING ARM BSF STAINLESS	£4.80
F270/2	STEERING HEAD LOCKNUT WITH DAMPER HOLE -STAINLESS	£16.10
F270/3	STEERING HD L/NUT THRUXTON	£12.20
F272	HEADLAMP BRACKET RUBBER BUFFER FOR SWINGING ARM	£1.57

MODELS

F282	TELESCOPIC FORK SPRING DUST COVER BUFFER	£1.10
F284/2	PRIMARY CHAINCASE "W" BEADING FOR SWINGING ARM MODELS	£10.50
F284/2R	PRIMARY CHAINCASE "W" BEADING FOR RIGID MODELS	£11.50
F285	CHAINCASE O-RING SMALL BOSS	£1.00
F285/2	CHAINCASE O-RING LARGE BOSS	£0.95
F291	FELT STRIP, REAR CHAINGUARD	£0.60
F292	CENTRE STAND PIVOT	£4.35
F295	SUSPENSION UNIT TOP RUBBER	£5.00
F301A	TRUNNION SHAFT GREASE SEAL	£1.80
F303	REAR MUDGUARD STAY SPACER -STAINLESS	£3.50
F309A	PRIMARY CHAINCASE NITRILE SEAL	£9.30
F309A/INST	Fitting instructions for F309A Primary Seal	£0.00
F4/10	PROP STAND BOLT SWINGING ARM MODELS -STAINLESS	£7.90
F4/25	PROP STAND BOLT , PRE WAR RIGID MODELS	£6.80
F4/3	REAR STD PIV PIN	£6.50
F4/5	REAR STAND PIVOT PIN - STAINLESS	£6.00
F4/6	REAR STAND BOLT AND SILENCER SUPPORT - STAINLESS	£7.90
F60/10	REAR CHAINGUARD REAR SEC MSS/KSS	£71.40
F60/7B	REAR CHAINGUARD REAR SEC MOV/MAC	£62.90
F60/9	REAR CHAINGUARD FRT SEC MSS/KSS	£55.00
F69/2	STAND SPRING 1920 TO 27	£28.00
F69/5	PROP STAND SPRING , SWINGING ARM MODELS	£4.80
FA1/3	STAINLESS STEEL TRUNNION SHAFT	£22.50
FA122	FRONT M/GD DISTANCE PIECE VMT.	£2.50
FA3/5	TRUNNION BUSH, NYLON/METAL TYPE	£4.85
FA47	REAR CHAIN ADJUSTER : SWINGING ARM MODELS	£3.00
FB11/5	FRONT BRAKE CAM LEVER	£5.00
FB21/3	FRONT WHEEL SPINDLE	£4.40
FB54	FRONT BRAKE CABLE SHACKLE	£3.25
FB61	FELT FOR BRAKE SHACKLE PIN	£0.39
FK151	RUBBER TANK BUFFERS (LONG TOP)	£2.45
FK151/2	RUBBER TANK BUFFERS (SHORT)	£3.10
FK151/2KTT	RUBBER TANK BUFFER KTT (SHORT)	£2.00
FK151/3	RUBBER TANK BUFFER (VERY SHORT)	£2.95
FK151/4	PETROL TANK RUBBER BUFFER	£3.85
FK151/KTT	RUBBER TANK BUFFER KTT (LONG)	£2.50
FK152	TANK FIXING BOLT, KSS/MSS	£6.00
FK152/2	TANK FIXING BOLT	£4.53
FK157/14AS	MUDGUARD STAY	£7.20
FK157/15	CENTRE MUDGUARD STAY	£22.00
FK166	SADDLE PINS,REAR	£7.60
FK171/7CAST	PAIR OF STAND LEG CASTINGS	£55.00
FK171CAST	PAIR OF STAND LEG CASTINGS	£80.00
FK19/2	GEARBOX ADJUSTER	£5.50

FK205A	CHAINCASE ALLOY SPACER AND O-RINGS	£7.80
FK206	CHAINGUARD STUD	£0.70
FK207	DYNAMO BELT COVER STUD (RIGID MODELS)	£0.70
FK221/3	ENGINE BOLT SPACER STAINLESS STEEL	£3.80
FK221/3A	ENGINE BOLT SPACER MILD STEEL	£1.50
FK228	GEARBOX ADJUSTER STOP	£6.50
FK23/10	SQ FOOTREST BAR	£12.30
FK23/11	SQ FOOTREST BAR	£8.80
FK23/14	SQUARE FOOTREST BAR	£7.50
FK23/2	SQUARE F/REST BAR	£19.70
FK242	FLAT STEERING DAMPER PLATE	£5.10
FK243	CRANKED STEERING DAMPER PLATE	£5.10
FK246	STEERING DAMPER PRESSURE DISC	£4.90
FK249	STEERING DAMPER FRICTION DISC	£6.50
FK252D	DOWTY DAMPER KNOB INC ROD	£10.00
FK257	TOOLBOX TO MUDGUARD CLIP	£4.00
FK264	LOCK PLATE FOR PRIMARY CHAINCASE SCREWS	£4.13
FK43	BRAKE ROD TRUNNION THREADED STAINLESS	£4.30
FK43/2	BRAKE ROD TRUNNION, PLAIN STAINLESS	£3.75
FK50/2	BRAKE TORQUE STOP BOLT	£6.85
FK58/25AS	REAR MUDGUARD STAY VERT 34/7 MAC	£7.20
FK58/62	L/HD LIFT HAND MUDGUARD STAY S/A M	£5.50
FK61/4	HANDLEBAR	£0.00
FK81	GEARBOX BOLT, LONG	£7.50
FK81/2	GEARBOX BOLT, SHORT	£7.75
GC24/2	STRIKING PAWL SPRING	£3.00
GC44	GEAR LEVER PEDAL CLAMP MOV ETC.	£3.65
GC45	GEARLEVER PIVOT MK II KSS	£8.00
GC53	GEARBOX ROCKER SHAFT BUSH--SHORT	£6.20
GC54	GEARBOX ROCKER SHAFT BUSH , LONG	£6.95
H35	BEARING RETAINING PLATE	£0.55
H37	DYNAMO THRU BOLTS SHORT	£0.55
H41	BRUSH SPRING (POSITIVE OR NEGATIVE)	£0.70
H46	BRASS TERMINAL EXTENSIONS	£0.25
K100	STEERING HEAD BALL	£0.08
K108/2	ROCKER COVER GASK MK2 KSS	£0.50
K109/4	CAMBOX END COVER PACKING, KTP	£0.30
K110	OIL PUMP SHIM, KSS	£1.25
K111	SHIM - M/SHAFT BEV GEAR 0.003"	£0.85
K111/2	SHIM - M/SHAFT BEV GEAR 0.005"	£0.85
K111/3	SHIM - M/SHAFT BEV GEAR 0.010"	£0.85
K113	MAG CHAIN FOR CAMMYS	£25.00
K113L	MAGNETO CHAIN FOR CAMMY MODELS	£25.00
K115	BALL VALVE SPRING	£3.00
K120	PAPER PACKING FOR K46/2	£0.54
K123/2	BEVEL HOUSING COVER GASKET	£0.55

K127	CRANKSHAFT KEY-WASHER	£1.15
K128	SHIM - CAMSHAFT BEARING 0.002"	£0.85
K128/2	SHIM - CAMSHFT BEARING 0.005"	£0.85
K128/2A	SHIM - CAMSHAFT BALLRACE 0.006"	£1.60
K128/3	SHIM - CAMSHAFT BEARING 0.008"	£0.85
K128A	SHIM - CAMSHAFT BALLRACE 0.003"	£1.60
K148	FELT PAD FOR ROCKER,KSS MK I	£0.48
K150	OIL SHIM, MAIN BEARING	£1.15
K155	VALVE LIFTER SPRING MK1 KSS	£4.50
K155/2	VALVE LIFTER SPRING MK2 KSS - STAINLESS	£4.90
K159/2	FELT WASHER	£0.85
K172	CAMBOX COVER FELT STRIP MK1	£0.35
K174	MAIN BEARING SHIM, 0.005"	£1.40
K174/2	MAIN BEARING SHIM, 0.003"	£1.40
K174/2A	MAIN BEARING SHIM 0.002"	£1.40
K174/3	MAIN BEARING SHIM, 0.010"	£1.40
K174/3A	MAIN BEARING SHIM 0.008"	£0.80
K180	CARBURETTOR PACKING GASKET KSS Mk11	£0.51
K180/24	CARBURETTOR PACKING GASKET MOV & MAC	£5.25
K180/3	CARBURETTOR PACKING GASKET SWINGING ARM MSS & MAC - 1.1/16" - Tufnol	£5.25
K191	BIG END ROLLERS STD	£1.50
K191H	HOFFMAN BIG END ROLLERS STD	£1.65
K193	BIG END CAGE,MAC	£5.40
K2/12	VALVE IN OR EX MK1 KSS TO '35	£32.50
K2/13	EX VALVE MKIV & MKV KTT	£11.00
K2/14	INLET VALVE KSS MK2	£31.50
K2/15	EXHAUST VALVE, KSS MK2	£31.50
K2/16	INLET VALVE KSS MK II	£31.50
K2/17SP	EXHAUST VALVE MKVIII KTT	£28.50
K2/19	INLET VALVE MKVIII KTT	£32.00
K2/6	INLET VALVE, MK I 5/16" STEM	£30.00
K203/2	KSS MKII COMP PLATE 0.031	£2.60
K220	KSS HEAD GASKET	£4.50
K240	MAGNETO DRIVE COVER GASKET	£0.75
K241	O RING for MK2 KSS ROCKER SPINDLE	£0.50
K3/13C	KSS MK2 INLET VALVE GUIDE - COLSIBRO	£27.00
K3/14C	KSS MK2 EXHAUST VALVE GUIDE COLSIBRO	£27.00
K3/6	MK 1 KSS IN GUIDE	£23.25
K32&K33	BOTTOM BEVEL GEAR PAIR	£155.00
K41/4	ROCKER SKID	£10.75
K52	V SHAFT GLAND NUT	£17.60
K55	TIMING COVER SCREW, SLOTTED, STAINLESS	£1.20
K55A	TIMING COVER SCREW, SOCKET HEAD, STAINLESS	£0.35
K6/2&K7/3	VALVE SPRING SET - LOOSE INNER	£22.50
K6/7&K7/6	VALVE SPRING SET - TIGHT INNER : MAC, MOV, KSS & MSS	£18.00

K67	OIL REGULATOR SPRING	£3.75
K68	PACKING FOR MAGNETO CHAINCASE,	£0.90
K68/2	TIMING COVER GASKET KSS MKI	£0.99
K68/3	TIMING COVER GASKET KSS MKII	£0.60
K71	SPROCKET FOR MAGNETO (MK1 KSS/KTT)	£18.00
K71/2	KSS MAGNETO CHAIN SPROCKET	£33.00
K75	KSS MAGNETO DRIVE SPROCKET	£35.10
K76	EXHAUST VALVE LIFT LEVER SCREW	£3.00
K84	JUMP RING (CIRCLIP) ALL KSS	£1.10
K87	CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING	£107.00
K87/2	CRANKSHAFT ROLLER BEARING	£122.00
K95	TAPPET COVER SCREW, SLOTTED, STAINLESS	£1.20
K95A	TAPPET COVER SCREW, SOCKET HEAD - STAINLESS	£0.35
K95L	TIMING/TAPPET CVR SOCKET SCREW	£0.40
KA100/17	FORK GAITER CLIP	£2.45
KA115/2D	BALL VALVE UNION SEAL WASHER	£1.00
KA115/3D	BALL VALVE BODY SEAL WASHER	£0.60
KA12/10AS	TOOLBOX, ALL METAL " D " SHA	£100.00
KA12/11AS	TOOLBOX "D" SHAPE WD TYPE	£110.00
KA12/5	TOOLBOX UP TO 1934	£65.00
KA12/8	TOOLBOX	£65.00
KA142/2	SILENCER BAFFLE - 15" long	£18.00
KA168	RIGID PILLION FOOTREST	£10.00
KA169	PILLION F/REST RUBBER STRAIGHT	£11.75
KA169/2	PILLION FOOTREST RUBBER JOHN BULL TYPE	£16.00
KA179	RIGID PRIMARY CHAINCASE GASKET	£4.10
KA244	PRIMARY CHAIN CASE INSP COVER CORK	£0.80
KA261	RIGID CLUTCH ADJ COVER	£12.00
KA27	PRIMARY CHAIN 74 LINKS	£32.00
KA27/2	PRIMARY CHAIN 68 LINKS	£36.00
KA27/4	PRIMARY CHAIN 67 LINKS	£43.00
KA28/2	SECONDARY CHAIN 100 LINKS	£36.71
KA28/4	SECONDARY CHAIN 99 LINKS	£59.00
KA28/6	REAR CHAIN 101 LINKS	£64.50
KA28/6T	REAR CHAIN 102 LINKS, 0.625 X 0.38	£49.00
KA281	KSS EX PIPE/HEAD COPPER SEAL	£2.93
KA287	KNEE GRIP SCREW-STAINLESS	£2.55
KA303	REAR MUDGUARD EXTENSION BOLT	£6.00
KA312	FORK GAITER VM VMT ETC	£20.00
KA314	PET TANK BADGE SCREW	£2.40
KA315	TANK BADGE VIPER SILVER	£34.80
KA315/2	TANK BADGE VENOM RED	£34.80
KA315/4	TANK BADGE OBLONG	£30.00
KA4/9	PETROL TANK CAP	£0.00
KA46	GREASE NIPPLE 1/4" BSF	£0.65
KA70/4P	KNEE GRIP RUBBERS (PAIR) - RIGID MODELS	£36.00

KA70/4R/L	KNEEGRIP Rubbers RIGID MODELS sold in pairs	£30.25
KA70/5&6AS	KNEEGRIP RUBBERS S/A MODELS (PAIR)	£36.00
KA76/2	RIDER'S FOOTREST RUBBER	£8.10
KA93/11	DYNO OUTER COVER VM/VR	£57.00
KA93/3AS	OUTER BELT COVER	£35.00
KA93/6AS	DYNAMO BELT REAR COVER	£23.00
KA93/8	INNER BELT COVER	£24.00
KC40AS	SPRING HOLDER MAC/MOV TO 41	£9.40
KS12/2	REAR WHEEL STUD RIGIDS MOV ETC	£2.25
KS13	BRAKE SHOE SPRING MSS/KSS	£2.05
KS16/2	BRAKE SHOE SLIPPER	£1.45
KS18	WHEEL BEARING, TAPER ROLLER	£65.00
KS18/2	FRONT WHEEL TAPER ROLLER BEARING	£60.00
KS18/3	FRONT & REAR WHEEL BEARINGS	£20.50
KS41/2	REAR BRAKE STEADY 7	£4.00
KS41/3	REAR BRAKE STEADY	£4.00
KS43	BRAKE ROD SPRING RIGID -STAINLESS	£2.45
KS43/2	BRAKE ROD SPRING SWINGING ARM -STAINLESS	£2.45
KS44	BRAKE ROD ADJUSTING NUT	£6.00
KS51/2	WHEEL SPINDLE WASHER	£2.80
KS52/2	REAR WHEEL DISTANCE PIECE , RIGID FRAME (STAINLESS)	£6.50
KS52/4	REAR WHEEL DISTANCE PIECE, SWINGING ARM MODELS	£8.90
KS52/6	REAR WHEEL DISTANCE PIECE LATE GEARBOX	£6.20
KS57/3	GREASE RETAINING PLATE S/A HUBS	£4.25
KS60	REAR BRAKE DRUM STUD NUT STAINLESS STEEL	£6.50
KS62/3	REAR HUB CLAMPING SLEEVE	£8.50
KS75	REAR HUB DUST COV 3 HOLE	£41.00
KS75/2	REAR HUB TUBE RUBBER PLUG	£4.30
KS76	REAR HUB SPACER TUBE	£3.90
KS8/10	REAR WHEEL SPINDLE, EN16T	£32.50
L564	LUCAS 564 REPLICAR REAR LIGHT, 12V	£12.00
L564G	LUCAS 564 GENUINE REAR LIGHT, 12V	£26.50
LE106	BRAKE CAM STEADY FELT	£1.06
LE118	KICKSTART CRANK PLUNGER SPRING	£2.00
LE191	CIRCLIP FOR TELE-FORK BUSH	£1.25
LE201/2	FRONT BRAKE CABLE CLIP	£2.00
LE215	TOP FORK BUSH -1.240	£19.75
LE216	BOTTOM FORK BUSH	£12.50
LE242	KICKSTART COTTER PIN	£3.75
LE242A	KICKSTART COTTER PIN O/SIZE	£4.15
LE319/2	REAR NUMBER PLATE for SWINGING ARM MODELS	£29.50
LE319/3	REAR NUMBER PLATE Swinging Arm Models	£28.00
LE335/2	FRONT FORK OIL SEAL	£5.25
LE572	OIL FILTER TOP GASKET	£0.95
LE598	SPLIT BEADING, for Number plate Tunnel : 24" long	£2.30
LE598/2	SPLIT BEADING - 28" LONG	£2.70

LE598/3	Split Beading for Front number plate : 28"long.	£2.70
LE598/4	Split Beading for Nacelle : 26" long	£2.60
LE608	ENGINE FAIRING TRANSFER	£2.80
LE681	CRUCIFORM PETROL TANK RUBBER	£7.00
M120	PUSH ROD TUBE TOP GASKET	£0.63
M120/2	PUSH ROD TUBE BOTTOM GASKET	£0.75
M155/2	EXHAUST VALVE LIFTER SPRING	£3.00
M180/2	CARBURETTOR PACKING GASKET - Venom 1.1/8" Tufnol	£5.25
M180/22	GASKET CARBURETTOR TO CYL HEAD - Venom 1.3/16"	£1.50
M180/25	CARBURETTOR PACKING GASKET 1.00" - Viper & Mk2 KSS - Tufnol	£5.25
M180/30	CARBURETTOR PACKING GASKET - Venom 1.3/16" Tufnol	£5.25
M193	MOV BIG END BEARING CAGE	£11.00
M2/11	EXHAUST VALVE, LATE MAC, 3/8"	£27.50
M2/12A	VALVE INLET VR UNLEADED	£25.80
M2/16A	VIPER EXHAUST VALVE : UNLEADED	£27.00
M2/16N	VIPER EXHAUST VALVE N80 UNLEADED	£48.00
M2/17	EXHAUST VALVE VENOM UNLEADED	£28.60
M2/2A	VALVE FOR MOV/MAC. (INLET OR EXHAUST)	£18.00
M2/4	INLET VALVE, MSS IRON ENG	£29.00
M2/5	EXHAUST VALVE, MSS IRON	£29.00
M2/7	INLET VALVE, VENOM, MSS	£16.00
M2/7A	VENOM/MSS INLET VALVE : UNLEADED	£26.50
M2/8	ALLOY MAC INLET/EXHAUST VALVE	£27.25
M203	MOV/MAC COMP PLATE 0.031	£2.60
M203/6	COMPRESSION PLATE 0.031" MSS/VM/VR	£3.00
M208	CYLINDER STUD NUTS	£4.20
M214	OILPIPE HOLLOW BANJO BOLT	£4.98
M216	BELLVILLE WASHER	£4.50
M220	CYLINDER HEAD COPPER GASKET MOV/MAC	£3.95
M220/2	CYLINDER HEAD GASKET, IRON MSS	£3.80
M220/3	CYLINDER HEAD COPPER GASKET VENOM & MSS	£4.90
M222	ROCKER THRUST SPRING	£1.90
M224/2	VALVE GUIDE/SPRING COVER GASKET	£0.60
M226	OIL PUMP BASE PLATE GASKET	£0.72
M245	MAIN BEARING SHIM VENOM ETC .003"	£0.65
M245/2	MAIN BEARING SHIM VENOM ETC .005"	£0.65
M245/3	MAIN BEARING SHIM VENOM ETC .008"	£0.65
M245/4	MAIN BEARING SHIM VENOM ETC .002"	£0.65
M248	MAC VALVE SEAT	£4.50
M250	ROCKER BEARING BRACKET GASKET MAC	£0.60
M251	CYLINDER STUD WASHER	£1.98
M255	BALL VALVE SPRING	£1.90
M256	MAC ROCKER BOX GASKET ALLOY HEAD	£0.80
M256/2	TAPPET COVER GASKET VENOM/MSS	£0.90
M260	MAGNETO FLANGE GASKET	£0.88

M261	CYLINDER STUD OIL SEAL	£0.30
M261/2	CARBURETTOR FLANGE O RING (FOR USE WITH M52 ALSO)	£0.65
M263	ROCKER BOX GASKET- VENOM. VIPER, LATER MSS	£7.35
M266	3/8" NYLOC NUT CYL HEAD (not STAINLESS)	£0.85
M3	MOV/MAC VALVE GUIDE (INLET OR EXHAUST)	£18.50
M3/2	EXHAUST VALVE GUIDE, MSS, IRON	£18.20
M3/3	INLET VALVE GUIDE, MSS IRON	£18.20
M3/5	EX GUIDE VM/VR ETC..	£14.50
M3/5C	VALVE GUIDE EXHAUST COLSIBRO	£18.90
M3/6	INLET VALVE GUIDE VENOM, VIPER	£11.55
M3/6C	VALVE GUIDE INLET COLSIBRO	£17.95
M39	MOV/MAC/MSS TAPPET ADJUSTER	£2.20
M52/A	PUSHROD TUBE GLAND NUT (EXCLUDING O RING)	£14.00
M56/6	CYLINDER HOLDING STUD - SHORT (STAINLESS)	£4.40
M56/7	CYLINDER HOLDING STUD - LONG (STAINLESS)	£5.00
M6/4 & M6/5	VALVE SPRINGS VENOM / VIPER etc. (SET OF 4)	£28.50
M68	TIMING COVER GASKET	£1.35
M70	CYLINDER BASE GASKET, MOV/MAC	£0.45
M70/2	CYLINDER BASE GASKET, MSS IRON	£1.00
M70/3	CYLINDER BASE GASKET VENOM, VIPER Etc.	£0.85
M72/5	ATD GEAR 11 DEG.	£12.20
M72/9	MAGNETO GEAR	£50.00
M80/4	OIL PUMP GEAR/SPIN FOR .186 WI	£4.50
M82	OIL PUMP GEAR .311 WIDE	£5.00
M82/2	OILPUMP GEAR.186 WIDE	£5.00
M87/3	CRANKSHAFT TAPER ROLLER MAIN BEARING VENOM, VIPER ETC..	£55.00
M90	ENGINE SHOCK ABSORBER SPRING MOV/MAC	£6.20
M90/2	ENGINE SHAFT SHOCK ABSORBER SPRING	£6.75
M91/3	ENGINE SHOCK ABSORBER CAM 3 LOBE - MAC	£9.90
M93/2A	ENGINE SHOCK ABSORBER NUT - VENOM/VIPER/MSS	£12.50
M93A	ENGINE SHOCK ABSORBER NUT - MAC/MOV	£11.50
M97	OILPUMP SCREW MAC/MOV/MSS	£0.70
MAS117/2	REAR NUMBER PLATE TUNNEL for SWINGING ARM MODELS	£22.00
MAS120	INNER BELT COVER	£49.00
MAS24	REAR CHAIN COVER, FRONT HALF	£58.00
MAS37/2	TOOLBOX VENOM/VIPER	£138.00
MAS39	STEERING DAMPER SLEEVE ASSY	£12.70
MAS41	BRAKE ROD S/A 20" STAINLESS	£13.10
MAS44/2	DYNAMO STRAP RIGID MODELS	£20.00
MAS44/2A	DYNAMO STRAP SWINGING ARM MAC/MSS/VIPER	£20.00
MAS6	STEERING HEAD LOCKNUT, NO HOLE	£16.10
MAS73	HUB DUST COVER AND SLEEVE - Stainless	£23.50
MAS74 & MAS75	FRONT BRAKE SHOES (PAIR) FOR VENOM, VIPER etc.	£35.00
MAS95	REAR CHAINGUARD S/A MODELS	£72.00
MT210	REPLICA LUCAS TAIL LIGHT	£16.80

RT115	OIL VALVE SPRING	£3.75
RT27	PISTONS GTP VARIOUS	£25.00
RT68	GTP OIL PUMP COVER GASKET	£0.30
S27/2	BRAKE SHOE SPRING	£0.90
S32	FRONT BRAKE CLEVIS PIN- STAINLESS STEEL	£3.80
S36/23AC	REAR BRAKE ANCHOR PIN	£7.50
S41/3	REAR BRAKE STEADY MOV/MAC	£4.00
S41/4	REAR BRAKE STEADY, RIGID	£5.50
S41/5	REAR BRAKE STEADY S/A	£5.00
S55/3	REAR BRAKE TORQUE STAY STAINLESS	£9.00
S67	REAR BRAKE PLATE WASHER	£5.00
S68	REAR BRAKE PLATE BUSH	£2.00
SL102/13A	OIL TANK FILTER STUD S/S	£5.00
SL109/11	BOLT 5/16 BSF X 1 5/8 INCH	£0.00
SL109/6	BOLT 5/16 BSF X2 INCH	£0.00
SL11/1	REAR ENG PLATE BOLT - STAINLESS	£4.65
SL11/15	KICKSTART PIVOT BOLT	£3.45
SL11/2	FRONT ENGINE PLATE BOLT	£5.80
SL110/2	BOLT 3/8 BSF X 1 1/4 INCH	£0.00
SL110/8	3/8" X 2" U/H BOLT FK TOP	£0.00
SL111/1	TRUNNION LUG CLAMP BOLT-STAINLESS	£3.10
SL19/2	WASHER, 1/2"	£2.30
SL30/12	BRAKE ROD KSS/MSS RIGID 23 INCH STAINLESS	£13.10
SL30/24	CRANKCASE STUD 1/4"X 2-7/16"	£0.90
SL30/37	BRAKE ROD, MOV/MAC 27 INCH STAINLESS	£12.00
SL31/17	CENTRE STAND PIVOT STUD	£5.50
SL56/13	5/16" BSW NUT WITH SMALL HEX	£2.60
SL56/19	MAGNETO NUT MK1 K	£1.20
SL56/32	MAINSHAFT NUT TIMING SIDE	£3.40
SL56/33	5/16" CEI NUT WITH SMALL HEX	£1.40
SL56/6	5/16" CYCLE THREAD NUT-SMALL HEX	£1.20
SL56/9	REAR WHEEL NUT MK1 K STAINLESS	£3.48
SL6/39	CENTRE-STAND STUD WASHER (STAINLESS)	£0.50
SL6/42	PRIMARY CHAINCASE STEPPED WASHER	£2.35
SL6/50	HEAVY DUTY 3/8" WASHER	£1.98
SL6/60	REAR SUSPENSION PIVOT PIN WASHER	£1.70
SL6/65	GEAR SHAFT WASHER	£1.30
SL6/65B	GEAR SHAFT WASHER, LOCKING	£1.50
SL6/67	SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER	£2.80
SL71/1	MAINSHAFT SHOCK ABSORBER NUT COTTER PIN	£0.25
SL71/2	1/16" X 1/2" SPLIT PIN	£0.20
SL8/16	BOLT 1/4" BSW X 1"	£1.00
SL8/17	BOLT 1/4" BSW X 1 1/4" INCH	£0.00
SL8/21	BOLT 1/4 BSW X 1 3/4 INCH	£0.00
SL8/22	BOLT 1/4" BSW X 1/2 INCH	£0.00
SL8/3	1/4" BSF X 9/16" STAINLESS DOME HEAD BOLT	£3.10

SL8/4	1/4" BSF X 1/2" DOME HEADED BOLT	£1.80
SL8/5A	1/4" BSF X 3/4" DOME HEADED BOLT	£1.80
SL80/21	SCREW 2BA X 1/4 INCH	£0.45
SL80/22	SCREW 2BA X 3/8 INCH	£0.60
SL80/22A	SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2BA X 1/2 INCH	£0.75
SL9/18	5/16" BSF X 2-3/4" BOLT	£0.00
SL9/19E	KSS MK2 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT EXTENDED	£9.60
SL9/22	5/16" BSF X 1 -1/2" HEX BOLT	£0.00
SL9/3	OIL TANK FIXING BOLT	£3.30
SL91/5	20 Tooth MOV/MAC GEARBOX SPROCKET	£9.90
SL93/3	17 TOOTH KSS GEARBOX SPROCKET	£9.90
T66	REAR STAND NUT, RIGID	£2.30
T66B	REAR STD NUT BLACK ORIGINAL	£0.55
VSL001	TOOLBOX KNOB STAINLESS	£8.00
VSL003	PANNIER FRAME	£61.50
VSL003/SS	PANNIER FRAME - STAINLESS	£72.50
VSL004	CARRIER FOR 3.5G TANK	£37.00
VSL004/SS	CARRIER FOR 3.5G TANK IN Stainless Steel	£45.00
VSL005	CARRIER FOR 4G TANK	£37.00
VSL005/SS	CARRIER FOR 4 G TANK IN Stainless Steel	£45.00
VSL007	PETROL TANK CAP	£14.75
VSL008	OIL TANK CAP VENTED	£14.00
VSL008A	OIL TANK CAP NON VENTED	£15.10
VSL009	GASKET SET IRON MOV/MAC	£18.00
VSL010	ALLOY MAC GASKET SET	£19.50
VSL011	KSS MK2 GASKET SET	£20.98
VSL012	VENOM / MSS GASKET SET	£24.00
VSL019	PAPER OIL FILTER KIT COMPLETE	£31.10
VSL019/INST	Fitting Instructions for VSL019 Oil Filter Kit	£0.00
VSL020	PAPER OIL FILTER ELEMENT	£10.00
VSL021	HANDLEBAR for PUSH/PULL THROTTLE SS	£49.50
VSL022	HANDLEBAR MOV/MAC/GTP WEB	£31.00
VSL023	4" PLASTIC CABLE TIE	£0.02
VSL024	15" PLASTIC CABLE TIE	£0.12
VSL025	HANDLEBAR KSS	£29.00
VSL025A	KSS MK 2 HANDLEBAR	£31.00
VSL026	HANDLEBAR KTS/RIGID MSS	£29.00
VSL027	HANDLEBAR KTT	£31.00
VSL030	HANDLEBAR TELE FORKS STANDARD	£31.00
VSL035	SPEEDO GEAR 13T KSS MK2	£12.00
VSL036	FRONT MUDGUARD MOV/MAC/KTS/RIG MSS	£50.00
VSL037	IMPROVED GEARBOX INTERNAL LINKAGE KIT	£27.50
VSL037/INST	Gearbox linkage fitting instructions for VSL037	£0.00
VSL039	REAR MUDGUARD TAILPIECE FIBREGLASS	£12.00
VSL039A	REAR MUDGUARD TAILPIECE FIBREGLASS	£12.00
VSL041	REAR MUDGUARD MAC/MSS S/ARM FIBREGLASS	£38.50

VSL042	FRONT MUDGUARD MAC/MSS S/ARM F/G	£27.50
VSL044	BRACKET FOR REAR F/G MUDGUARD	£4.90
VSL055	H/L BRKT SET 4-3 TYPES STATE	£10.50
VSL057	AMMETER HOLDING STRAP	£1.10
VSL058	B.T.H. MAGNETO END CAP	£5.50
VSL060	LUCAS MAGNETO CAP CHROME	£3.30
VSL061	B.T.H. ATD SPRING	£2.25
VSL062	B.T.H. MAGNETO CLIP	£6.10
VSL063	LUCAS MAGNETO CLIP	£6.40
VSL065A	K1F P/UP GASKET	£0.53
VSL067	BTH SLIP RING	£9.90
VSL067A	LUCAS SLIP RING	£9.91
VSL068	B.T.H. PICK-UP	£3.65
VSL070	MILLER REPLICA HEADLIGHT SWITCH	£45.00
VSL073	MILLER REPLICA HORN /DIP SWITCH	£12.50
VSL075	MILLER REPLICA AMMETER 2" SHALLOW TYPE	£28.00
VSL075A	RUBBER MOUNTING RING FOR AMMETER	£0.50
VSL075D	MILLER REPLICA AMMETER 2" DEEP TYPE	£31.12
VSL076	MILLER REPLICA "STOP" LIGHT, 12V	£19.95
VSL076L	MILLER LENS, ROUND TAIL LIGHT	£5.95
VSL079	5-1/2" PLASTIC TIE	£0.03
VSL080	12" PLASTIC CABLE TIE	£0.08
VSL081	WIRING CABLE B/BL/BLK/R/Y/G/W	£0.55
VSL083	GTP CAPACITOR	£2.20
VSL085	ATD SPRING MAC 498157 PAIR	£1.35
VSL086	ATD SPRING VM ETC 422243/S PAIR	£1.35
VSL087	BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH PLATE STAINLESS STEEL	£0.00
VSL087A	BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH PLATE MILD STEEL	£3.30
VSL088	12V 6 WATT SINGLE CONTACT BULB	£0.35
VSL089C	BULB 12V 50/40W PRE-FOCUS	£2.57
VSL090	6V 21/5W SBC BULB for REAR LIGHT	£0.95
VSL090A	BULB 6V 30/24W HEADLIGHT	£3.50
VSL090B	12V 21/5W STOP/TAIL LIGHT BULB	£0.55
VSL090C	BULB PILOT MIN BC 6V 4W	£0.90
VSL090D	BULB, 12V, 2.2W, SCREW IN	£0.65
VSL090E	6V 5W REAR LIGHT BULB	£0.70
VSL092	RUBBER GASKET FOR MILLER DIPSWITCH	£0.30
VSL094	BRASS CAGE LESS ROLLERS	£10.50
VSL095	3/16"X 3/16" ROLLERS FOR CLUTCH (pack of 14)	£4.50
VSL098	LUGS FOR PRIMARY CHAINCASE BAND	£2.30
VSL099	GASKET PAPER 0.25MM X A4 sheet	£0.90
VSL100	HAYNES WORKSHOP MANUAL - Venom, Viper, MSS	£15.00
VSL101/D	INSTRUCTION BOOK - RIGID MSS	£6.00
VSL102/A	SERVICE MANUAL - VENOM, VIPER, MSS etc.	£12.95
VSL102/C	SERVICE MANUAL - SWINGING ARM MAC	£9.50
VSL102/E	SERVICE MANUAL - MK2 KSS & KTS	£13.25

VSL102/F	SERVICE MANUAL- RIGID MAC,MOV&MSS	£10.60
VSL102/G	SERVICE MANUAL - MK1 KSS	£8.00
VSL102/H	INSTRUCTION BOOK - GTP	£8.00
VSL103	EXCHANGE BRAKE SHOES	£29.75
VSL104/A	SPARE PARTS LIST - VENOM, VIPER, MSS	£13.25
VSL104/C	SPARE PARTS LIST - SWINGING ARM MAC	£8.25
VSL104/D	SPARE PARTS LIST - RIGID MSS	£7.95
VSL104/E	SPARE PARTS LIST - MK2 KSS ETC	£11.25
VSL104/F	SPARE PARTS LIST- RIGID MAC & MOV	£8.75
VSL104/H	SPARE PARTS LIST - GTP	£8.00
VSL107	5/8" X 3/8" "One and a half" CHAIN LINK	£3.50
VSL109	5/8" X 3/8" CHAIN PER LINK	£0.32
VSL110	1/2" X 5/16" 1 1/2 LINK	£4.00
VSL110/6	VSL 110/6 - 3/8 "CEI x 3" Stainless Bolt	£4.00
VSL111	1/2" X 5/16" JOINING LINK	£2.00
VSL112	CHAIN 1/2 X 5/16 PER LINK	£0.23
VSL114	HANDLEBAR RUBBER, PLAIN	£3.00
VSL115	SLEEVE GEAR NUT TOOL	£21.00
VSL116	MAIN SADDLE SPRINGS PAIR	£32.00
VSL118A	KSS MK 2 PISTON RING SEPARATE	£4.00
VSL118B	PISTON RING MOV/MAC SEPARATE	£4.00
VSL118C	PISTON RING VM/MSS SEPARATE	£4.00
VSL118D	PISTON RING VR SEPARATE	£4.00
VSL118E	PISTON RING 81MM MSS SEPARATE	£4.00
VSL119B	GUDGEON PIN MOV/MAC	£16.50
VSL120	MAGNETO NUT SPANNER	£10.00
VSL122	FRONT BRAKE CABLE MAC/MOV 1933-48	£14.50
VSL124	FRONT BRAKE CABLE MSS 1935-47	£0.00
VSL125	FRONT BRAKE CABLE KSS 1932-48	£14.50
VSL126	FRONT BRAKE CABLE ALL SWINGING ARM 1953 ONWARDS	£15.00
VSL127	FRONT BRAKE CABLE THRUXTON - HEAVY DUTY	£15.60
VSL128	CLUTCH CABLE FOR RIGID MODELS - ADJUSTER UNDER TANK CLUTCH CABLE SWINGING ARM MODELS -ADJUSTER UNDER	£14.00
VSL129	TANK CLUTCH CABLE SWINGING ARM MODELS : ADJUSTER AT	£14.00
VSL130	GEARBOX	£14.00
VSL131	MAGNETO CABLE , BTH	£11.50
VSL132	MAGNETO CABLE LUCAS	£15.00
VSL133	VALVE LIFTER CABLE WITH BARREL NIPPLE	£12.00
VSL133A	VALVE LIFTER CABLE BARREL NIPPLE (SPECIAL)	£15.50
VSL134	VALVE LIFTER CABLE WITH BALL NIPPLE	£13.00
VSL134A	VALVE LIFTER CABLE (SPECIAL)	£15.50
VSL135	THROTTLE CABLE 275/6 WITH MID-ADJUST	£10.50
VSL135A	THROTTLE CABLE 275/6	£10.00
VSL136	THROTTLE CABLE MONOBLOC	£11.25
VSL136A	THROTTLE CABLE MONOBLOC	£9.95
VSL136C	THROTTLE CABLE MONOBLOC 3/16" NIPPLE	£9.75

VSL137	THROTTLE CABLE CONCENTRIC	£10.50
VSL137A	THROTTLE CABLE CONCENTRIC	£10.50
VSL137B	THROTTLE CABLE CONCENTRIC	£11.25
VSL137D	THROTTLE CABLE CONCENTRIC	£10.50
VSL141	CHOKE ALL CARBS MID-ADJ	£9.50
VSL142	CHOKE CABLE ALL CARBS	£9.50
VSL143	SPEEDO CABLE CHRONOMETRIC SWINGING ARM MODELS	£14.50
VSL144	SPEEDO CABLE MAGNETIC for SWINGING ARM MODELS	£14.50
VSL145	SPEEDO CABLE for CHRONOMETRIC RIGID MODELS	£13.10
VSL146	SPEEDO CABLE CHRONO FRONT WHEEL	£14.50
VSL147	TACHO CHRONOMETRIC CABLE	£14.50
VSL148	TACHO MAGNETIC CABLE	£14.50
VSL149	SPADE - DRIVE CABLES - VARIOUS	£3.10
VSL150	CLUTCH FRICTION PLATE	£19.50
VSL151	CLUTCH PLAIN PLATE	£12.00
VSL152	CLUTCH CHAINWHEEL - 9 Plate	£149.00
VSL153	CLUTCH CHAINWHEEL - 7 plate	£149.00
VSL154	VIPER GASKET SET	£20.40
VSL155	THRUXTON GASKET SET	£22.50
VSL157	BRACKET FOR FRONT F/G MUDGUARD	£3.50
VSL158/DVD	DVD GEARBOX OVERHAUL	£15.00
VSL159/DVD	DVD ENGINE OVERHAUL	£15.00
VSL164	STEERING HEAD UPPER TAPER ROLLER BEARING	£26.50
VSL165	STEERING HEAD LOWER TAPER ROLLER BEARING	£49.00
VSL169	PANNIER BAGS STD	£35.00
VSL170	PANNIER BAGS H/DUTY	£48.50
VSL171	FRICT DISC BLANK 3.25 ROUND	£4.85
VSL180	CLUTCH CABLE BOOT- GEARBOX END	£1.20
VSL181	SMALL CABLE GAITER	£0.50
VSL300	1/4" BSF X 3/8" STAINLESS HEX SCREW	£0.68
VSL300A	1/4" BSF X 5/8" STAINLESS HEX SCREW	£0.68
VSL301	1/4" BSF X 1 1/8" HEX BOLT PLATED	£0.25
VSL301A	1/4" BSF X 1-1/2" HEX BOLT PLATED	£0.25
VSL301B	1/4" BSF X 1 1/4" HEX BOLT PLATED	£0.12
VSL301C	1/4" BSF X 3/8" HEX SCREW CAD	£0.75
VSL302	5/16" BSF X 7/8" STAINLESS HEX BOLT	£3.00
VSL302A	5/16" BSF X 1 -1/4" HEX SCREW PLATED	£0.30
VSL302B	5/16" BSF X 1-1/4" STAINLESS HEX BOLT	£2.85
VSL302C	5/16" BSF X 1" STAINLESS HEX SCREW	£0.70
VSL304	3/8" BSF X 1-1/4" BOLT PLATED	£0.40
VSL309	5/16" SHAKEPROOF WASHER PLATED	£0.07
VSL314	2BA X 7/8" CHEESE HEAD SCREW	£0.10
VSL315	2BA X 1/2" STAINLESS HEX HEAD SCREW	£0.75
VSL316	1/4" BSF X 1/2" STAINLESS HEX-HEADED SCREW	£1.20
VSL316A	1/4" BSF X 3/4" STAINLESS HEX SCREW	£1.30
VSL316B	1/4"BSF X 1" STAINLESS HEX BOLT	£1.40

VSL316W	1/4" BSW X 1/2" STAINLESS SCREW	£0.30
VSL317	1/4" BSF X 1 1/4" STAINLESS HEX BOLT	£1.90
VSL318	1/4" BSF X 1 1/2" STAINLESS HEX BOLT	£1.40
VSL319	1/4" BSF X 1-3/4" STAINLESS HEX BOLT	£2.10
VSL320	5/16" BSF X 1-1/2" STAINLESS HEX BOLT	£3.35
VSL321	5/16" BSF X 3/4" STAINLESS HEX SCREW	£1.18
VSL322A	1/4" BSW X 1" STAINLESS HEX SCREW	£0.80
VSL322B	1/4" BSW X 1 1/4" STAINLESS HEX BOLT	£0.90
VSL322C	1/4" BSW X 1-3/4" STAINLESS HEX BOLT	£1.10
VSL324	5/16" BSF X 1-5/8" STAINLESS HEX BOLT	£1.95
VSL325	5/16" BSF X 2" STAINLESS HEX BOLT-stainless	£2.95
VSL326	5/16" BSF X 2-3/4" STAINLESS HEX BOLT	£4.20
VSL327	5/16" BSF X 3" HEX BOLT	£3.37
VSL328	3/8" BSF X 1-1/4" STAINLESS HEX SCREW	£1.80
VSL329	3/8" BSF X 1-3/4" STAINLESS HEX BOLT	£3.60
VSL329A	3/8" BSF X 2" STAINLESS HEX BOLT	£3.80
VSL330	3/16" WHIT NUT PLATED.	£0.05
VSL331	2BA NYLOC NUT	£0.45
VSL332	2BA STAINLESS NUT	£0.17
VSL332B	2BA BRASS NUT	£0.20
VSL333	1/4" BSF NUT - BAR TURNED STAINLESS	£0.60
VSL334	1/4" BSF NYLOC NUT - STAINLESS	£2.08
VSL335	5/16" BSF NUT	£0.75
VSL335B	5/16" BSF PLAIN CASTELLATED NUT	£0.15
VSL336	5/16" BSF NYLOC NUT STAINLESS	£2.25
VSL337	5/16" STAINLESS CYCLE THREAD NUT	£0.95
VSL338	3/8" BSF NUT (see also VSL338BT)	£0.95
VSL338BT	3/8" STAINLESS BSF NUT BAR TURNED	£0.95
VSL340	3/8" STAINLESS CYCLE THREAD NUT	£0.95
VSL341	7/16" BSF NUT	£1.60
VSL341A	7/16" BSF NYLOC NUT	£1.95
VSL341BT	7/16" BSL STAINLESS NUT BAR TURNED	£1.60
VSL343	2BA PLAIN WASHER	£0.05
VSL343K	2BA WASHER SHAKEPROOF	£0.09
VSL344	1/4" PLAIN WASHER STAINLESS	£0.08
VSL344K	1/4" SHAKEPROOF STAINLESS WASHER	£0.07
VSL344L	1/4" STAINLESS SINGLE COIL LOCK WASHER	£0.09
VSL344P	1/4" X 1" O/D WASHER	£0.06
VSL345	5/16" PLAIN WASHER	£0.08
VSL345K	5/16" STAINLESS SHAKEPROOF WASHER	£0.07
VSL345L	5/16" SINGLE COIL STAINLESS LOCKWASHER	£0.08
VSL346	3/8" STAINLESS PLAIN WASHER	£0.08
VSL346K	3/8" STAINLESS SHAKEPROOF WASHER	£0.15
VSL346L	3/8" STAINLESS SINGLE COIL LOCKWASHER	£0.20
VSL347	7/16" PLAIN WASHER	£0.17
VSL347K	7/16" STAINLESS SHAKEPROOF WASHER	£0.25

VSL347L	7/16" STAINLESS SINGLE COIL LOCKWASHER	£0.25
VSL350	WIRING LOOM LUCAS PLASTIC	£35.00
VSL350A	WIRING LOOM LUCAS BRAIDED	£24.00
VSL351A	WIRING LOOM MILLER BRAIDED	£24.00
VSL351M	WIRING LOOM. ORIG PATT MILLER	£38.00
VSL352	WIRING LOOM COIL IGNITION MODELS PLASTIC	£38.00
VSL353	1/4" SHAKEPROOF WASHER PLATED	£0.05
VSL354	3/16" PLAIN WASHER PLATED	£0.02
VSL355	3/16" SHAKEPROOF WASHER PLATED	£0.03
VSL359	DRIFT FOR KS18/3 WHEEL BEARING	£6.00
VSL360	DRIFT FOR W62/2 HOLLOW SPINDLE	£6.00
VSL361	REAR CHAIN ADJUSTMENT STRAP	£5.00
VSL364	GLAND NUT SPANNER	£7.00
VSL368	G.BOX SPKT 19T 1/2 X 3/16	£10.00
VSL369	G/B SPKT 21T 1/2 X 3/16	£10.00
VSL380	ENGINE PULLEY 40T VENOM/VIPER/MSS/KSS	£39.45
VSL381	ENGINE PULLEY 40T MOV\MAC	£38.45
VSL382	DYNO PULLEY 32T	£29.90
VSL383	DYNO PULLEY 36T	£32.40
VSL384	TOOTHED BELT 90T	£11.20
VSL385	TOOTHED BELT 95T	£11.80
VSL386	TOOTHED BELT 100T	£12.30
VSL388	DYNAMO PULLEY 36 TOOTH FOR 13MM SHAFT	£32.50
VSL391	REPLICA MILLER 6 1/2 INCH HEADLAMP RIM	£19.85
VSL392	REPLICA MILLER 7 INCH HEADLAMP RIM	£19.85
VSL393	HEAD-LAMP RIM CLIP	£10.95
VSL396	OIL PIPE 3/8" BORE - RUBBER	£6.50
VSL397	OIL PIPE 5/16" BORE - PLASTIC	£2.90
VSL398	OIL PIPE 3/8" BORE - PLASTIC	£2.50
VSL399	OIL PIPE 5/16" BORE - RUBBER	£4.90
VSL400P	PETROL PIPE 1/4" BORE - PLASTIC	£2.30
VSL400R	PETROL PIPE 1/4" BORE - RUBBER	£4.30
VSL401	FERRULE 0.41" INSIDE DIAMETER	£0.95
VSL402	FERRULE 0.525" INSIDE DIAMETER	£1.40
VSL403	UNION NUT 1/4" BSP	£1.20
VSL404	FERRULE 0.625" INSIDE diameter	£0.95
VSL406	FUEL TAP DOWTY WASHER	£0.85
VSL408	STRAIGHT SPIGOT - 1/4"	£1.30
VSL409	SPIGOT ELBOW 1/4" BSP	£4.70
VSL410	T-PIECE	£5.24
VSL411	HOSE CLIP to fit 3/8" hose	£1.00
VSL412	HOSE CLIP to fit 5/16" hose	£1.00
VSL413	HOSE CLIP to fit 1/4" hose	£1.00
VSL418	PETROL TAP PULL ON/PUSH OFF	£18.10
VSL420	LEVER TYPE PETROL TAP	£7.80
VSL421	LEVER TYPE PETROL TAP with RESERVE	£7.80

VSL453	1.5" REAR REFLECTOR	£6.20
VSL454	EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP 2"	£9.00
VSL457	EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP 1.75"	£9.00
VSL458	RUBBER CABLE TIES	£0.25
VSL459	8" REPLICA MILLER HEADLAMP	£80.00
VSL460	MILLER TYPE STOPLIGHT SWITCH	£10.84
VSL460L	LUCAS TYPE STOPLIGHT SWITCH	£13.50
VSL461	7" LYCETT TYPE MATTRESS SPRING	£3.90
VSL462	BULB HOLDER FOR SMITHS CHRONOMETRIC	£9.25
W12/2	FELT WASHER, FRONT BRAKE CAM	£0.72
W15/2	BALL VALVE BALL	£0.40
W15/2R	BALL VALVE RUBBER BALL	£2.95
W21/6	FRONT WHEEL SPINDLE	£32.00
W30	F.BRK ADJ BODY C/W NUT UPTO31	£9.90
W30/2	F.BRK ADJ BODY C/W NUT 32TO38	£7.80
W32	F.BRK CABLE NIPPLE UP TO 31	£1.50
W50	F.BRK ADJ ON FK C/W NUT UPTO31	£7.80
W50/2	F.BRK CABLE ADJ ON FK 32 TO 38	£7.80
W50/3	F.BRK CABLE ADJ ON BRK 1939 ON	£7.80
W51	F.BRK CABLE ADJ L.NUT UPTO 31	£2.00
W51/2	F.BRK CABLE ADJ L.NUT 32 TO 38	£2.00
W51/3	F.BRK CABLE ADJ L/NUT 1939 ON	£2.00
W60	FRONT WHEEL GREASE RETAINER	£2.50
W64/2	FRONT WHL SPIN CLAMP S/A	£7.30
W65/2	WHEEL SPINDLE NUT, SWINGING ARM MODELS	£8.50
W71	FRONT BRAKE CAM BUSH	£2.50
W8	BRAKE PLATE SPHERICAL WASHER	£1.80
WA27	GASKET GP CARB TO CYL HEAD	£0.75